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Optical Fiber

Thixotropic Jelly

Loose Tube

Filler

Central Strength Member (non-metallic)
Aramid yarns

Jelly compound

Outer sheath
» Corning G652D-G655D
. Specifications
Catego Description
< P G.652
@1310nm <0.35dB/km
Attenuation @1550nm <0.22dB/km
@1625nm <0.25dB/km
Attenuation discontinuity <0.05dB
1285~1 <0. B/k
Attenuation vs. Wavelength @1285~1330nm 0.05 abiil
@1525~1575nm <0.05 dB/km
Zero Dispersion Wavelength 1300~1324nm
Optical Zero Dispersion Slope <0.092ps/(nm?.km)
Specifications | _ @1310nm <3.5 ps/nm.km
Dispersion
@1550nm <18 ps/nm.km
Polarization Mode Dispersion(PMD) <0.2ps/km"?
Cable Cutoff Wavelength(Acc) <1260nm
Effective Group Index of @1310nm 1.4675
Refraction @1550nm 1.4681
Macro bend loss (30mm radius ,100turns) <0.1dB
1625nm
@1310nm 9.2+0.6pm
Mode Field Diameter
@1550nm 10.4+0.8um
Cladding Diameter 125+1um
Ge(.)ltnet.nc Cladding Non-Circularity <1.0%
Specifications
Coating Diameter 245+7pum
Coating/Cladding Concentricity Error <8um
Core/Cladding Concentricity Error <0.8um
_ Proof Test level 21.0%
Mec.h.anlf:al Fiber Curl Radius 24.0m
Specifications
Peak Coating Strip Force 1.3~8.9N




